
Lincoln to Lincoln
Departure day: Weekdays

7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

07:05 07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05

Lincoln  
Northgate  
adj Lincoln Hotel

07:11 07:41 08:11 08:41 09:11 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:11

Lincoln  
Newport  
opp Radio Lincolnshire

07:12 07:42 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12

Lincoln  
Rasen Lane  
adj Cecil Street

07:13 07:43 08:13 08:43 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:13

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Lincolnshire Life Museum

07:14 07:44 08:14 08:44 09:14 09:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Mill Road

07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Wingrave Street

07:16 07:46 08:16 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16

Ermine West  
Burton Road  
adj Higson Road

07:17 07:47 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17

7 | 8  
Lincoln to Ermine Estate
Operated by Stagecoach

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

Ermine West  
Queen Elizabeth Road  
opp Buchanan Street

07:18 07:48 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18

Ermine West  
Queen Elizabeth Road  
adj Sanders Close

07:19 07:49 08:19 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19

Ermine West  
Trelawney Crescent  
adj Trelawney Shops

07:20 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20

Ermine West  
Chatterton Avenue  
adj Keddington Avenue

07:21 07:51 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21

Ermine West  
Ruckland Avenue  
opp Wickenby Crescent

07:23 07:53 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
opp Torrington Road

07:24 07:54 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
E-bound Broxholme Gardens

07:25 07:55 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Roughton Court

07:26 07:56 08:26 08:56 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:26

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Laughton Crescent

07:27 07:57 08:27 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Cabourne Avenue

07:28 07:58 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp John The Baptist's Church

07:29 07:59 08:29 08:59 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Brattleby Crescent

07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
behind Lincoln Imp PH

07:31 08:01 08:31 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31

Ermine West  
Riseholme Road  
opp Ruckland Avenue

07:31 08:01 08:31 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Bishop Grosseteste University

07:33 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Broadway

07:34 08:04 08:34 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Radio Lincolnshire

07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35

Lincoln  
Northgate  
opp Lincoln Hotel

07:36 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36

Lincoln  
Magpie Square  
adj Telephone Exchange

07:42 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42

Lincoln  
Pelham Street  
o/s Siemens

07:43 08:13 08:43 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln to Lincoln (Weekdays) continues...

7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05

Lincoln  
Northgate  
adj Lincoln Hotel

14:41 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:11

Lincoln  
Newport  
opp Radio Lincolnshire

14:42 15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12

Lincoln  
Rasen Lane  
adj Cecil Street

14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Lincolnshire Life Museum

14:44 15:14 15:44 16:14 16:44 17:14 17:44 18:14

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Mill Road

14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Wingrave Street

14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16

Ermine West  
Burton Road  
adj Higson Road

14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17

Ermine West  
Queen Elizabeth Road  
opp Buchanan Street

14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18

Ermine West  
Queen Elizabeth Road  
adj Sanders Close

14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

Ermine West  
Trelawney Crescent  
adj Trelawney Shops

14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20

Ermine West  
Chatterton Avenue  
adj Keddington Avenue

14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21

Ermine West  
Ruckland Avenue  
opp Wickenby Crescent

14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
opp Torrington Road

14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
E-bound Broxholme Gardens

14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Roughton Court

14:56 15:26 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:26

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Laughton Crescent

14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Cabourne Avenue

14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp John The Baptist's Church

14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Brattleby Crescent

15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
behind Lincoln Imp PH

15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

Ermine West  
Riseholme Road  
opp Ruckland Avenue

15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Bishop Grosseteste University

15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Broadway

15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:34

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Radio Lincolnshire

15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35

Lincoln  
Northgate  
opp Lincoln Hotel

15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36

Lincoln  
Magpie Square  
adj Telephone Exchange

15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12 18:42

Lincoln  
Pelham Street  
o/s Siemens

15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Departure day: Saturday

7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35

Lincoln  
Northgate  
adj Lincoln Hotel

07:41 08:11 08:41 09:11 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:11 14:41

Lincoln  
Newport  
opp Radio Lincolnshire

07:42 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42

Lincoln  
Rasen Lane  
adj Cecil Street

07:43 08:13 08:43 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Lincolnshire Life Museum

07:44 08:14 08:44 09:14 09:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Mill Road

07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Wingrave Street

07:46 08:16 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46

Ermine West  
Burton Road  
adj Higson Road

07:47 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47

Ermine West  
Queen Elizabeth Road  
opp Buchanan Street

07:48 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48

Ermine West  
Queen Elizabeth Road  
adj Sanders Close

07:49 08:19 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

Ermine West  
Trelawney Crescent  
adj Trelawney Shops

07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50

Ermine West  
Chatterton Avenue  
adj Keddington Avenue

07:51 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51

Ermine West  
Ruckland Avenue  
opp Wickenby Crescent

07:53 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
opp Torrington Road

07:54 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
E-bound Broxholme Gardens

07:55 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Roughton Court

07:56 08:26 08:56 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:26 14:56

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Laughton Crescent

07:57 08:27 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Cabourne Avenue

07:58 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp John The Baptist's Church

07:59 08:29 08:59 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Brattleby Crescent

08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
behind Lincoln Imp PH

08:01 08:31 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

Ermine West  
Riseholme Road  
opp Ruckland Avenue

08:01 08:31 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Bishop Grosseteste University

08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Broadway

08:04 08:34 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Radio Lincolnshire

08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05

Lincoln  
Northgate  
opp Lincoln Hotel

08:06 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06

Lincoln  
Magpie Square  
adj Telephone Exchange

08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12

Lincoln  
Pelham Street  
o/s Siemens

08:13 08:43 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln to Lincoln (Saturday) continues...

7 7 7 7 7 7 7

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05

Lincoln  
Northgate  
adj Lincoln Hotel

15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:11

Lincoln  
Newport  
opp Radio Lincolnshire

15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12

Lincoln  
Rasen Lane  
adj Cecil Street

15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Lincolnshire Life Museum

15:14 15:44 16:14 16:44 17:14 17:44 18:14

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Mill Road

15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Wingrave Street

15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16

Ermine West  
Burton Road  
adj Higson Road

15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17

Ermine West  
Queen Elizabeth Road  
opp Buchanan Street

15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18

Ermine West  
Queen Elizabeth Road  
adj Sanders Close

15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



7 7 7 7 7 7 7

Ermine West  
Trelawney Crescent  
adj Trelawney Shops

15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20

Ermine West  
Chatterton Avenue  
adj Keddington Avenue

15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21

Ermine West  
Ruckland Avenue  
opp Wickenby Crescent

15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
opp Torrington Road

15:24 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
E-bound Broxholme Gardens

15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Roughton Court

15:26 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:26

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Laughton Crescent

15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Cabourne Avenue

15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp John The Baptist's Church

15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Brattleby Crescent

15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
behind Lincoln Imp PH

15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



7 7 7 7 7 7 7

Ermine West  
Riseholme Road  
opp Ruckland Avenue

15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Bishop Grosseteste University

15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Broadway

15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:34

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Radio Lincolnshire

15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35

Lincoln  
Northgate  
opp Lincoln Hotel

15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36

Lincoln  
Magpie Square  
adj Telephone Exchange

15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12 18:42

Lincoln  
Pelham Street  
o/s Siemens

15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln to Lincoln
Departure day: Weekdays

8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

07:20 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20

Lincoln  
Northgate  
adj Lincoln Hotel

07:26 07:56 08:26 08:56 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:26

Lincoln  
Newport  
opp Radio Lincolnshire

07:28 07:58 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28

Lincoln  
Newport  
opp Broadway

07:29 07:59 08:29 08:59 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29

Lincoln  
Riseholme Road  
opp Thonock Close

07:31 08:01 08:31 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31

Ermine West  
Riseholme Road  
adj Ruckland Avenue

07:32 08:02 08:32 09:02 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Willingham Avenue

07:33 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Brattleby Crescent

07:34 08:04 08:34 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Bassingham Crescent

07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35

Ermine East  07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Laughton Way  
o/s John The Baptist's Church

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Bilsby Close

07:36 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Cabourne Avenue

07:37 08:07 08:37 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Laughton Crescent

07:38 08:08 08:38 09:08 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 13:08 13:38 14:08 14:38

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
adj Laughton Way

07:39 08:09 08:39 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
W-bound Broxholme Gardens

07:40 08:10 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
adj Torrington Road

07:41 08:11 08:41 09:11 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:11 14:41

Ermine West  
Ruckland Avenue  
adj Wickenby Crescent

07:43 08:13 08:43 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43

Ermine West  
Chatterton Avenue  
opp Keddington Avenue

07:44 08:14 08:44 09:14 09:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44

Ermine West  
Trelawney Crescent  
adj Trelawney Shops

07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45

Ermine West  
Queen Elizabeth Road  
opp Sanders Close

07:46 08:16 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46

Ermine West  07:46 08:16 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Queen Elizabeth Road  
adj Buchanan Street

Ermine West  
Burton Road  
opp Higson Road

07:47 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
opp Wingrave Street

07:48 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
opp Mill Road

07:49 08:19 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Kingsley Street

07:49 08:19 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49

Lincoln  
Rasen Lane  
opp Cecil Street

07:49 08:19 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Radio Lincolnshire

07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50

Lincoln  
Northgate  
opp Lincoln Hotel

07:51 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51

Lincoln  
Magpie Square  
adj Telephone Exchange

07:57 08:27 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57

Lincoln  
Pelham Street  
o/s Siemens

07:58 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln to Lincoln (Weekdays) continues...

8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20

Lincoln  
Northgate  
adj Lincoln Hotel

14:56 15:26 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:26

Lincoln  
Newport  
opp Radio Lincolnshire

14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28

Lincoln  
Newport  
opp Broadway

14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29

Lincoln  
Riseholme Road  
opp Thonock Close

15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31

Ermine West  
Riseholme Road  
adj Ruckland Avenue

15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Willingham Avenue

15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Brattleby Crescent

15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:34

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Bassingham Crescent

15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
o/s John The Baptist's Church

15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Bilsby Close

15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Cabourne Avenue

15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Laughton Crescent

15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38 18:08 18:38

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
adj Laughton Way

15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
W-bound Broxholme Gardens

15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
adj Torrington Road

15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:11 18:41

Ermine West  
Ruckland Avenue  
adj Wickenby Crescent

15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43

Ermine West  
Chatterton Avenue  
opp Keddington Avenue

15:14 15:44 16:14 16:44 17:14 17:44 18:14 18:44

Ermine West  
Trelawney Crescent  
adj Trelawney Shops

15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45

Ermine West  
Queen Elizabeth Road  
opp Sanders Close

15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46

Ermine West  
Queen Elizabeth Road  
adj Buchanan Street

15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Ermine West  
Burton Road  
opp Higson Road

15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
opp Wingrave Street

15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
opp Mill Road

15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 18:49

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Kingsley Street

15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 18:49

Lincoln  
Rasen Lane  
opp Cecil Street

15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 18:49

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Radio Lincolnshire

15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50

Lincoln  
Northgate  
opp Lincoln Hotel

15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51

Lincoln  
Magpie Square  
adj Telephone Exchange

15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27 18:57

Lincoln  
Pelham Street  
o/s Siemens

15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Departure day: Saturday

8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50

Lincoln  
Northgate  
adj Lincoln Hotel

07:56 08:26 08:56 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:26 14:56

Lincoln  
Newport  
opp Radio Lincolnshire

07:58 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58

Lincoln  
Newport  
opp Broadway

07:59 08:29 08:59 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59

Lincoln  
Riseholme Road  
opp Thonock Close

08:01 08:31 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01

Ermine West  
Riseholme Road  
adj Ruckland Avenue

08:02 08:32 09:02 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Willingham Avenue

08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Brattleby Crescent

08:04 08:34 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Bassingham Crescent

08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
o/s John The Baptist's Church

08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Bilsby Close

08:06 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Cabourne Avenue

08:07 08:37 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Laughton Crescent

08:08 08:38 09:08 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 13:08 13:38 14:08 14:38 15:08

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
adj Laughton Way

08:09 08:39 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
W-bound Broxholme Gardens

08:10 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
adj Torrington Road

08:11 08:41 09:11 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:11 14:41 15:11

Ermine West  
Ruckland Avenue  
adj Wickenby Crescent

08:13 08:43 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13

Ermine West  
Chatterton Avenue  
opp Keddington Avenue

08:14 08:44 09:14 09:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44 15:14

Ermine West  
Trelawney Crescent  
adj Trelawney Shops

08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15

Ermine West  
Queen Elizabeth Road  
opp Sanders Close

08:16 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16

Ermine West  
Queen Elizabeth Road  
adj Buchanan Street

08:16 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Ermine West  
Burton Road  
opp Higson Road

08:17 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
opp Wingrave Street

08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
opp Mill Road

08:19 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Kingsley Street

08:19 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19

Lincoln  
Rasen Lane  
opp Cecil Street

08:19 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Radio Lincolnshire

08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20

Lincoln  
Northgate  
opp Lincoln Hotel

08:21 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21

Lincoln  
Magpie Square  
adj Telephone Exchange

08:27 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27

Lincoln  
Pelham Street  
o/s Siemens

08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln to Lincoln (Saturday) continues...

8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20

Lincoln  
Northgate  
adj Lincoln Hotel

15:26 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:26

Lincoln  
Newport  
opp Radio Lincolnshire

15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28

Lincoln  
Newport  
opp Broadway

15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29

Lincoln  
Riseholme Road  
opp Thonock Close

15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31

Ermine West  
Riseholme Road  
adj Ruckland Avenue

15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Willingham Avenue

15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Brattleby Crescent

15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:34

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Bassingham Crescent

15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
o/s John The Baptist's Church

15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Bilsby Close

15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
opp Cabourne Avenue

15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37

Ermine East  
Laughton Way  
adj Laughton Crescent

15:38 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38 18:08 18:38

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
adj Laughton Way

15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
W-bound Broxholme Gardens

15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40

Ermine East  
Woodhall Drive  
adj Torrington Road

15:41 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:11 18:41

Ermine West  
Ruckland Avenue  
adj Wickenby Crescent

15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43

Ermine West  
Chatterton Avenue  
opp Keddington Avenue

15:44 16:14 16:44 17:14 17:44 18:14 18:44

Ermine West  
Trelawney Crescent  
adj Trelawney Shops

15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45

Ermine West  
Queen Elizabeth Road  
opp Sanders Close

15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46

Ermine West  
Queen Elizabeth Road  
adj Buchanan Street

15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Ermine West  
Burton Road  
opp Higson Road

15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
opp Wingrave Street

15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
opp Mill Road

15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 18:49

Lincoln  
Burton Road  
adj Kingsley Street

15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 18:49

Lincoln  
Rasen Lane  
opp Cecil Street

15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 18:49

Lincoln  
Newport  
adj Radio Lincolnshire

15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50

Lincoln  
Northgate  
opp Lincoln Hotel

15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51

Lincoln  
Magpie Square  
adj Telephone Exchange

15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27 18:57

Lincoln  
Pelham Street  
o/s Siemens

15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay D Central Bus Station

16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.


